Browning Public Schools

Board Agenda RequestMeeting To Be Held: June 14, 2022



n: Students n: Building Report Resignations Travel Out-of-State Termination This action request pertains to	Parents Superintendent's Report Contract Service Agreements tate Approvals ers Other: (only) High School/District Wide
Resignations Travel Out-of-State Termination	Contract Service Agreements tate Approvals ers Other:
Travel Out-of-State Termination	tate Approvals ers Other:
Termination	ers Other:
his action request pertains to	(only) Migh School/District Wide
ins action request pertains to	
5/7/22	
Corrina Guardipee-Hall	
	rom: John E Salois
Superintendent of Schools rofessional Technical Salary n: Corrina Guardipee-Hall is r 3 contract was incorrect. Her a	tle: Director of Human Resources YHDP Case Manager 2022-2023 nend Irene Augare's contract. The amount for
Superintendent of Schools rofessional Technical Salary n: Corrina Guardipee-Hall is r 3 contract was incorrect. Her a	The Director of Human Resources WHDP Case Manager 2022-2023 The Augare's contract. The amount for the for 2021-2022 was for \$45,427.00. With the
Superintendent of Schools rofessional Technical Salary n: Corrina Guardipee-Hall is r 3 contract was incorrect. Her a e approved for Professional Technical rent: \$45,427.00	The Director of Human Resources WHDP Case Manager 2022-2023 The Augare's contract. The amount for the for 2021-2022 was for \$45,427.00. With the second se
rofessional Technical Salary n: Corrina Guardipee-Hall is r 3 contract was incorrect. Her a e approved for Professional Technical S45,427.00 v: \$46,336.00	The Director of Human Resources WHDP Case Manager 2022-2023 The Augare's contract. The amount for the for 2021-2022 was for \$45,427.00. With the
rofessional Technical Salary n: Corrina Guardipee-Hall is r 3 contract was incorrect. Her a e approved for Professional Technical \$45,427.00 v: \$46,336.00 Impact: \$909.00	The Director of Human Resources WHDP Case Manager 2022-2023 The Augare's contract. The amount for the for 2021-2022 was for \$45,427.00. With the

Browning Public Schools SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9



MODIFICATION EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT (2021-2022)

THIS MODIFICATION is incorporated by this reference into that certain Employment Contract dated the 27thth Day of April 2022, between **Irene Augare** ("Employee") and the Board of Trustees, Glacier County School District No. 9, Browning, Montana ("School District").

215 Days

215 Days

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the 2022-2023 Employment Contract remain

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto cause this agreement to be duly signed in original

The Employee's salary is incremented as follows:

Now

Was

unchanged.

Salary

\$46,336.00

\$ 45,427.00

and copy this 14 th Day of June, 2022.	
EMPLOYEE	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9
Ву:	By:Chair, Board of Trustees
SSN:	ATTEST:
	By: District Clerk P. O. Box 610 129 First Avenue S. E.
	Browning, MT 59417